## 504757089 01/31/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4803817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHEYNE RORY QUIN MATHEY-OWENS	06/28/2016
ARTHUR TOMLIN	06/28/2016
MARCUS GHALY	06/28/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15197484

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: NEWPORT IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1400 112TH AVE SE, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6545US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAOLA SEVERICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Paola Severich/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018	

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044791 FRAME: 0578

504757089

source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 044791 FRAME: 0579

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		M:	S Docket No.:	359927.01
		Attome	y Docket No.:	6545US
	Cheyne Rory Quin Mathey			
	I joint inventor of subjection entitled			
anamananananananananananananananananana	SELECTION OF OBJE	CISIN THREE-D	IMENSIONAL SF	PACE
("APPLICATIC	)N"), which:			
LJ	will be filed. ASSI ASSIGNEE'S legal reproduction. LLC., One Microsoft Walled REPRESENTATIVON. the following Office US this APPLICATION'S Application;	esentative, Mic Iy, Redmond, W VES), to insert and given Appl United States	rosoft Techno ashington 980 here in par ication No. Patent and Tra	logy Licensing, 152 (ASSIGNEE'S entheses (filed by ademark Office)
Ø	was filed on	and was	given Applicat	ion
	Not Patent and Trademark	y the following		
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in the derived ther	soft Technology Licensielf and its successors and the entire and exclusion the Andrews the Andrews such as continuits, its territories, and all	d assigns ("ASSI ive rights, title \PPLICATION (al ing application:	GNEE"), is enti and interest, nd all other ap s, in whole or	tled to, and is desirous including the right of plications and patents in part, in and for the
to insert the	NOR hereby authorizes, Application No., filing NOERIVATIVES after the	g date, and Off		
Application	***************************************	ing Date	Office	;
ļ				
		·×······		

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

2040	6/28/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Cheyne Rory Quin Mathey-Owens	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

atitod	6/28/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Arthur Tomlin	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Maron P. Dluf	6/28/16
Inventor's Signature	Date
Marcus Ghaly	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)